PUBLIC NOTICE TOWNSHIP OF MONTVILLE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS DISTRICT NO. 3, PINE BROOK

Notice is hereby given to the legal voters of Montville Fire District No. 3, of the Township of Montville, in the County of Morris, State of New Jersey, that the annual Fire District Election of the Board of Fire Commissioners to approve the 2015 Budget and to elect one (1) Fire Commissioner for a full three (3) year term, will be held at Fire Headquarters, 47 Bloomfield Avenue, Pine Brook, New Jersey on Saturday, February 21, 2015. Polls will be open between the hours of 2:00 PM and 9:00 PM or until such time that all legal voters present have had an opportunity to vote.

Petitions for nominating a legal voter residing in Fire District No. 3, for Fire Commissioner are available from the District Clerk of the Board of Fire Commissioners. Monday – Friday 9AM – 12PM. All petitions must be received by the Clerk of the Board no later than 12:00 PM on January 21, 2015.

Mail in Ballot applications for February 21, 2015 Fire District Election are available from the District Clerk of the Board of Fire Commissioners or from the Morris County Clerks Office, Morris County Courthouse, P.O. Box 315, Morristown, New Jersey 07963-0315.

Edward Rosenbergen Sr., District Clerk Board of Fire Commissioners District No. 3, Pine Brook Montville Township, New Jersey